Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Ramin Sadr 05/29/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Mojix, Inc.				
Street Address:	11075 Santa Monica Boulevard				
Internal Address:	Suite 350				
City:	Los Angeles				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90025				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 119		11971	1678		
CONTEST ONDERICE DATA					
Fax Number: (949)852-0004					
Phone: (949) 852-0000					
Email: pto@kppb.com Correspondent Name: Kauth, Pomeroy, Peck & Bailey LLP					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 19152					
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92623					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			M7:00813		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patrick Y. Ikehara		
Total Attachments: 5 source=813assignment#page1.tif source=813assignment#page2.tif source=813assignment#page3.tif					

REEL: 021199 FRAME: 0280

PATENT REEL: 021199 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ramin Sadr, made certain new and useful improvements for which Ι filed inventions and an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled RFID SYSTEM WITH LOW COMPLEXITY IMPLEMENTATION AND PALLET CODING ERROR CORRECTION filed January 9, 2008 and having been assigned Application No. 11/971,678;

WHEREAS, Mojix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office and place of business at 11075 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 350, Los Angeles, California 90025 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights

> PATENT REEL: 021199 FRAME: 0282

1

under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives deliver will make, execute and any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further affidavits, assignments and application papers, other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its representatives all successors and facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, said improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 021199 FRAME: 0283

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

> PATENT REEL: 021199 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT Docket No: M7:00813 Page 4 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $2a^{h}$ day of May _____, 2008.

Ramin Sadr

1034 Somera Road Los Angeles, California 90077

STATE OF COUNTY OF

____, before me _

)

)

On Notary Public, personally appeared Ramin Sadr personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official

seal.

Signature of Notary

SEE AFTACIDA

리미미미

리리

Р

222

P

State of California County of Los Angeles

On MAY 29 2008 before me, SJPETSPLS, NOTTALY PUBLIC (here insert name and title of the officer),

personally appeared (LM N) SD2, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

S. J. PETERS COMMISSION 1636260 NOTARY PLEIC CALFORNIA LOSANGELES COUNTY IN CONTR. BODIES, JEN 9 2010

(Seal)

PR-TENT BSSIGNMANT

RECORDED: 07/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 021199 FRAME: 0286